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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation from the balance of
moneys remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine, in
the lottery net profits, all supplementing and amending the
appropriation for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June,
one thousand nine hundred ninety-nine.

WHEREAS, The governor has established that there now remains
an unappropriated balance in the lottery net profits available for
expenditure during the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, one
thousand nine hundred ninety-nine; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

1 That chapter six, acts of the Legislature, regular session,
2 one thousand nine hundred ninety-eight, known as the “Budget
3 Bill”, be supplemented and amended by adding a new item of
4 appropriations to Title II, section nine thereof as follows:

TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Section 9. Appropriations from lottery net profits.
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Office of the Secretary
Control Account
(WV Code Chapter 5F)
Fund 3507 FY 1999 Org 0431
Lottery
Act- Net

ivity Profits

7a Shepherd College—Capital
7b Improvements—Total (R) . . ... 764  $ 700,000

Any unexpended balance remaining in the appropriation for
Shepherd College—Capital Improvements—Total (fund 3507,
activity 764) at the close of the fiscal year 1999 is hereby
reappropriated for expenditure during the fiscal year 2000.

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to
supplement this account in the budget bill for the fiscal year
ending the thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred
ninety-nine, by providing for a new item of appropriation to be
established therein to appropriate seven hundred thousand
dollars to the department of education and the arts-office of the
secretary, control account, fund 3507, fiscal year 1999, organi-
zation 0431, to be expended during the fiscal year one thousand
nine hundred ninety-nine.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the

foregoing bill is cozetl: enrolled.
Cheffrman Senate Committee : % Z <

Chairr‘én House Committee

Originating in the House.

Spec(zker of the House of Delegates
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